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BEFORE THE fLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COf.tt'IISSION 

In re: Show Cause Proceedings Agains t 
the following Companies tor Violation of 
Commisston Rule 25-24 . 520, F.A.C ., 1988 
Annual Report Requirements for ay 
Telephone Service Companies and Rule 
25-4.043, F.A.C. Response Requ irements 

TAMARAC AMOCO, INC. 
TEL£f1ACK I INC . 
TELEt-tAST I INC. 
TEL-VID SYSTEMS SOUTH , INC. 
THE NE\"f ENGLAt D COt-1PMI:X" 
TODA FE CORPOR/ TION 
TYSON'S RACEWAY 
VI C'rOR \olOL YriSK I 
WILLIAM M. CONRAD & SUZANNE B. MARCELLUS 

D/8/A PIZZA PALACE 

The following Commissioners 
dispos1Lion oC Lhis matter : 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) DOCKET NO . 
) DOCKET NO. 
) DOCKET NO. 
) DOCKFT NO. 
) DOCKl.T NO. 
) DOCKLT NO. 
) DOCKET NO . 
) DOCKET NO. 
) DOCKET NO. 
) 
) ORDER NO. 
) ISSUED: 

participa ed 

MI CHAEL Mc K. WI LSON , Chai r man 
THOMAS f-1. BEARD 

BETTY EASLEY 
GERALD L. GUNTER 
JOHN 1' . HERNOON 

ORDER INITIATING Sllm·l CAUSE PROCEEDINGS 

891054-TC 
891055-TC 
891056-TC 
891057-TC 
391058-TC 
891059-TC 
891 CJ b0-TC 
891061-TC 
891062-TC 

22002 
10-5-89 

in lhc 

DEto\AND I OR RESPONSE WHY A FI NE SHOU£~0 NOT BE I MPOSFD 
OR IN THE ALTERNATI VE , WHY CERTIFICATE SHOULD NOT 

BE CANCELLED FOR FAILURE TO FILE ANNUAl REPORTS 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

Rule 25-24 . 520, Florida .Admini stralive Code , requit PS the 
Ci 1 i ng of annua 1 reports wi th the Commission , due January 
31st . Rule 25-4 . 043 requ i res that all entities under 
Commission jurisd1ction reply to Commission i nqu i ries . As 
ccrliflcaled Pay Telephone Service (PATS) providers , the 
companies listed in the caption of this Order are subject to 
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8910 55-TC, 
891059-TC , 

891056-TC, 
891060-TC , 

891057-TC , 
891061-TC , 

the jurisdiction o C thi s Con~ission and have fai led to file t he 
required reports . Notices were sent on December 19, 1989 , 
Febuary 23 , 1989, and r-tay 8, 1989, respect ively, notifying them 
of these requiremenls and requesti ng compliance wiLh in 20 da ys 
of each not ice. As of t he dale of this order , t he companies 
referenced below have not respo nded. The s ubj ect companies and 
their r especLive cerlificate numbers are as follows: 

TAMARAC AMOCO , INC . 
TELEMACK, INC . 
TELEMAST , I NC . 
TEL-V IO SYSTEMS SOUTH, INC. 
THE NE\.·1 ENGLAND CO/t.PANY 
TODA FE CORPORAT ON 
TYSON' S RACEWAY 
VI CTOR WOLYNSKI 
WI LJ.!Ato1 M. CONRAD & SUZANNE B. MARCJ-.L.LUS 

D/B/A PIZZA PALACE 

Certificate No . 

1263 
1725 
1613 
1617 
1695 
157 
1903 
1361 
1745 

Pursuant to Seclion 364 . 285, Flo r ida Stalut s , th is 
Commission is autho rized to levy a fine o f up to $5,000 for 
each vio1 a li o n o f a statute , rul e or order s ubj e c t to the 
Commiss ion's jurisdiction or to revoke a certificate of publ ic 
convenience and necessity. Accordingl y, we find it a ppropri ate 
t o require each PATS company 1 is ted above to s how cause in 
writ ing why it should not be fined $100, or in the alternative , 
have its certi f icate revoked for failur e to file its 198 
annual report as required by Rule 25-24 .520 and for failure to 
repond Lo Co~1ssion inquiries as required by Rul e 25-4 . 04 3 . 
All res po nses to this Order to Show Cause sha 11 be filed in 
conformance with Rules 25-22.036 (7)( a ) a nd 25-22.037(1) , 
Florida Administ rative Code . Each Company ' s response shall 
contain specific s l almenls as to fact and law . 

IC any PATS company fails to res pond to this s how cause in 
the form and wilhin the time limils prescribed , the facts 
alleged in t h ts Orde r shall be deemed true and s ha l l constitute 
an admission of guilt of the violat1on of Rule 25-24.520 and a 
waive r o f he right to a heari ng. If no response is received 
from a company , we find it appropcia e '. ha t no fine be imposed 
and t ha t he compa ny' s cer ificate be cancelled. 
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891055-TC, 
891059-TC , 

891056-TC , 
891060-TC , 

891057-TC, 
69 1061-TC, 

Any company desiring to avoid the potenti a l of either a 
fine or revocation of its certificate as a result of this show 
cause order may request voluntary cancellation of its 
cer lificato. If a company requests cancellati on of its 
cert ificate, this show cause order will be withd rawn as to that 
party. A request for cancellation pu~~uant to this Order shall 
be filed within the t'me limits set for t h herein. A request 
for cancellation of a certificate must include (a} a statement 
of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee and (b) a 
statement of why the ce tlificale is proposed to be cancelled. 
Payment of fine or a written request to cancel a certificate 
should be mailed to: 

Director of Records and Reporting 
flor1da Public S~rvice Commission 
101 East Gaine~ Slreel 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850. 

Based on Lhe foregoing, it is 

OROVHI::D by the Florida Puh 1 i c Service Commission th .. t each 
company listed in the cap ion of thi s Order shall show c~ use in 
writing why i should nol be fined $1 00 or , in Lhe alterndtivc, 
have its certificate r evoked f o r failure lo file th" reports 
required by Rule 25-24.520, Florida Ad~inistrative Code, or 
return a wrillen request Lhat its cerlificale be cancelled and 
the docket be administratively closed. It ts further 

ORDEReD lhaL any response filed by any company described 
1n the body of this Order must contain s pecific statements as 
to fact and law. Il is further 

ORDFRFD hat a response or a request for cancella ion 
shal l be filed within•1.0 days of the date of this Order . It is 
further 

OROERED tha upon receipt of a response as outlined above, 
and upon Company ' s request for a hearing , further proceedings 
will be .;ch•dul·d by the Corrmtssion, aL which time th Company 
will have an opport untty to contest the violations alleged 
above. I tS Cur her 
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891055-TC , 
891059 - TC, 

891056-TC, 
891060-TC , 

891057-TC, 
8')1061-TC , 

and 
gu i 1 
lo a 

ORDERED thal any Company·s failure to respond in the form 
wilhin the prescribed lime will consilute admission oi 

of the viola ions alleged above and a waiver of t he right 
hear1ng . It is further 

ORDrR£0 that tf no t1mel y respon~e to this Order is filed 
by a Company desc ibed herein, Lhat Company' s certificate will 
be revoked. 

By ORDER of the 
Lhi s _ _ 5c._h __ day of 

( S E A L ) 

JSR 

Florida Public Service Conunission. 
OCTOBER , ..._! .L.C*_,C..___ ___ _ 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by 
Section 170.59(4 ) , Florida SLatuLes, to notify parties of any 
adm1nistraLi ve hearing or j udicial review of Commission orders 
hat is available under Sections 120 . 57 or 120. 68 , Flo r ida 

S a utes, as well as the procedures and time limils tha 
apply. This notice should nol be construed to mean all 
reques ls for an administrative hearing or judicial review will 
be granted or result in the relief sough . 

This order ts pceltminary, procedural or intermediate in 
na ture. Any person whose s ubstantial interests are adversely 
atfec ed by the aclion p roposed by this order ma y file a 
pc 1 i o n for a ·- ocmal proc cd i ng pursuan o Rule 25-22.037(1 ), 
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891055-TC, 
891059-TC, 

891056-TC, 
891060-TC, 

891057-TC, 
891061-TC, 

Florida Administrativ~ Code, in the form provided by Rule 
25-22.036 (7)(a), Flor ida Administrative Code. This petition 
must be received by the Director. Divisio n of Records and 
Reporting at his office at 101 East Gaines Street, Ta llahassee, 
Florida 32399-0870, by the close of business o n _Oc tober 25 , 
1989. Failure to respond by OctQber 25 , 1989 , 
shall con&titute an admission of all facts dnd a watver of the 
right to a hearing pursuant lo Rule 25-27 . 037(1), Florida 
Administrative Code , and a default pursuan to Rule 
25-22.037(4), Florida Administrative Code. Such default shall 
b effective on October 26 , 1989. 

If "n adversely affected person failslo respond to lh1s 
o rucr within the lime pre~cribed above, that party may request 
j udicial revi w by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an 
electric, gas or telephone utility or by the First District 

I_ 

Cou rt of AppC'al in thC' case of a water or sewer utility by 
filing a notice of appeal with the Director, Division of I 
Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notica of appeal 
and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This ftling 
musl be completed within thirty (30} days of the eff c tve dale 
of the default sel forth in this order , pursuant Lo Rule 9.110, 
Florida Rules o L Appellate Procedure. The nolic• o f 1ppcal 
mus t be in t:he form specified in Rule 9.900(a), !-Iori lil Rules 
of Appella c Procedure. 
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